| DF    |
|-------|
| P     |
| ą     |
| Αd    |
| 3-    |
| 46    |
| 31    |
| -     |
| -744  |
|       |
| 4     |
| ver.  |
| Inc., |
| ïe,   |
| ¥     |
| Sof   |
| e     |
| H     |
| New   |
| 6     |
| 8     |
| Ξ     |
| 199   |
| 0     |
| 9     |
| 20    |
| ptc   |
| ıkrup |
| Bar   |
|       |

| United S   | ourt  |  | Voluntar   | y Petition   |   |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, I<br>Next Generation Media, Inc.   | Middle):  | Name of Joint l  | Debtor (Spouse) (Last, Firs  | t, Middle):  |   |
| All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):  None   | years   | 1  | es used by the Joint Debtor<br>d, maiden, and trade names  | •  | S   |
| Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpay (if more than one, state all): EIN: 20-27050  |   | N Last four digits (if more than on  |  | Γaxpayer I.D. (ITI   | IN) No./Complete EIN  |
| Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 11775 95th Avenue North  | and State)  | Street Address   | of Joint Debtor (No. and St  | treet, City, and St  | ate   |
| Maple Grove, MN  | ZIPCODE<br>55369  |  |  |  | ZIPCODE   |
| County of Residence or of the Principal Place of   |   | County of Resi   | dence or of the Principal Pl   | lace of Business:  | l   |
| Hennepin  Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre  | eet address):   | Mailing Addres   | ss of Joint Debtor (if differe   | ent from street add  | dress):   |
| l ·  | ,   |  | `  |  | ,   |
|  | ZIPCODE   | _  |  |  | ZIPCODE   |
| Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor  | (if different from street address a   | above):  |  |  | ZIPCODE   |
| Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box)  Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)  Filing Fee (Check one b  Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Application for the court's consideration to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006  Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chattach signed application for the court's consideration for the court's c   | able to individuals only) Must a on certifying that the debtor is un (b). See Official Form No. 3A. apter 7 individuals only). Must | ty ty table) tanization d States e Code)  Check o Deb Otheck i Deb Owe Check i A pi A pi Acc | Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13  Nati (Chapter 11  § 101(8) as "incurred individual primarily of personal, family, or hapter 11 in the purpose."  One box: Chapter 11 in the purpose of the purpose as divided in the personal of the purpose of the p | U.S.C. by an for a nousehold  Debtors  efined in 11 U.S.C as defined in 11 U.S.C as the serious than \$2,19  petition.  colicited prepetition. | one box) retition for of a Foreign ding retition for of a Foreign of a Foreign occeeding  Debts are primarily business debts  C. § 101(51D)  J.S.C. § 101(51D)  ots (excluding debts 10,000) on from one or |
| Statistical/Administrative Information  Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution.  Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is a   |   | paid, there will be n  | o funds available for  |  | THIS SPACE IS FOR<br>COURT USE ONLY   |
| distribution to unsecured creditors.  Estimated Number of Creditors  1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999  |   | 10,001-<br>25,000  | 25,001- 50,001-<br>50,000 100,000  | Over 100,000   |   |
| Estimated Assets  \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 to \$1 million  | \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001<br>to \$10 to \$50<br>million million  | to \$100   | \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 to \$500 to \$1 billion  | More than<br>\$1 billion   |   |
| Estimated Liabilities  \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$50,000 to \$1 \$100,000 \$ | \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001<br>to \$10 to \$50   | to \$100   | \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 to \$500 to \$1 billion  | More than<br>\$1 billion   |   |

| .1-744 - 31463 - Adobe PDF         |  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5. |  |
| 8 ankruptcy 2009 © 1991-2009, Ne   |  |

**B1** (Official Form 1) (1/08) Page 2 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Next Generation Media, Inc. All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: NONE Where Filed: Date Filed: Location Case Number: Where Filed: N.A. Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: NONE Case Number: Date Filed: District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms whose debts are primarily consumer debts) 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United relief under chapter 11) States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. Ø No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) **d** Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. П There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) П Debtor claims that under applicable non bankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. ⇗ Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

| B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)   | Page 3   |
|---|--|
| Voluntary Petition  | Name of Debtor(s):   |
| (This page must be completed and filed in every case)   | Next Generation Media, Inc.  |
|   | atures   |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)  | Signature of a Foreign Representative  |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). | I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only <b>one</b> box.)   |
| I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  | Code. Certified copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting  |
|   | recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.  |
| X   |  |
| Signature of Debtor   | X  |
|   | (Signature of Foreign Representative)  |
| X   |  |
| Signature of Joint Debtor   |  |
|   | (Printed Name of Foreign Representative)   |
| Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)   |  |
| Date  | (Date)   |
| Signature of Attorney*  |  |
|   | Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer  |
| X /e/Kenneth Corey-Edstrom Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)  | I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer  |
| KENNETH COREY-EDSTROM 148696     Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)     Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd     Firm Name     7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Suite 1500     Address     Minneapolis, MN 55431   | as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, 2) I prepared this document for compensation, and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110 setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. |
|   | Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer  |
| 952-835-3800  |  |
| Telephone Number  | Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)  Address  |
| Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.   | X  |
| The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  | Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible  |
| x_/e/Scott Suedeck  | person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.   |
| Signature of Authorized Individual SCOTT SUEDECK  | Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:   |
| Printed Name of Authorized Individual President   | If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.  |
| Title of Authorized Individual January 7, 2010  Date  | A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.   |

# Bankruptcy2009 @1991-2009, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.1-744 - 31463 - Adobe PDF

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Minnesota

| In re | Next Generation Media, Inc. | ,     |      |      |    |
|-------|-----------------------------|-------|------|------|----|
|       | De                          | ebtor | Case | e No |    |
|       | D                           | Cotor |      |      |    |
|       |                             |       | Chap | nter | 11 |
|       |                             |       |      |      |    |

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.\s 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C.\s 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

| (1)  Name of creditor  and complete  mailing address  including zip code | (2)  Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | (3)  Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc. | (4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff | (5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security] |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| Media Assembly<br>1034 MCKINLEY ST<br>ANOKA, MN 55303                    |  |  |  | 463,864   |
| Smart Digi-Media, Inc<br>13348 Mont Vista<br>Avenue<br>Chino, CA 91710   |  |  |  | 392,183   |
| David Rochlin  |  |  |  | 378,162   |

ROCHLIN LAW FIRM, LTD. 5200 Willson Road, Suite 412 Edina, MN 55424

| (1)  Name of creditor  and complete  mailing address  including zip code                        | (2)  Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | (3)  Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc. | (4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff | (5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security] |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| Americdisc<br>980 Aldrin Drive<br>Suite 100<br>Eagan, MN 55121                                  |  |  |  | 378,162   |
| Digital Works<br>3487 W. 2100 S.<br>Suite 50<br>Salt Lake City, UT<br>84119                     |  |  |  | 298,799   |
| Moss & Barnett<br>4800 Wells Fargo<br>Center<br>90 South 7th Street<br>Minneapolis, MN<br>55402 |  |  |  | 256,331   |
| Malelo and Company<br>3336 S Halsted Street<br>Chicago, IL 60608                                |  |  |  | 185,202   |
| Targray Technology Internation 18105 Trans-Canada Kirkland Quebec, Can H9J 3Z4                  |  |  |  | 170,676   |
| PRINT CRAFT 315 5th Avenue NW St.Paul, MN 55112 USA   |  |  |  | 141,737   |

| (1)  Name of creditor  and complete  mailing address  including zip code                      | (2)  Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | (3)  Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc. | (4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff | (5)  Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security] |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Central Bridge<br>Investment Inc.<br>dba CBI<br>10158 Olney Street<br>El Monte, CA 91731      |  |  |  | 122,863  |
| American Express<br>BOX 0001<br>Los Angeles, CA<br>90096-001                                  |  |  |  | 119,847  |
| CCI_B DCC L.P. DALLAS COMMUNICATIONS CENTER IV 400 East Royal Lane Suite 213 Irving, TX 75038 |  |  |  | 115,949  |
| UPS<br>LOCKBOX 577<br>CAROL STREAM, IL<br>60132-0577  |  |  |  | 104,889  |
| Federal Express Box 94515 Palatine, IL 60094-4515   |  |  |  | 94,767   |
| Barton Walter & Krier<br>LLC<br>6401 Sycamore Court<br>Sutie 125<br>Maple Grove, MN<br>55369  |  |  |  | 80,436   |

| (1) Name of creditor  | (2) Name, telephone number and   | (3) Nature of claim                                     | (4)<br>Indicate if   | (5)<br>Amount of claim                       |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| and complete mailing address including zip code   | complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | (trade debt, bank<br>loan, government<br>contract, etc. | claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff | [if secured also<br>state value of security] |
| Chase Card Services<br>Cardmember Service<br>Box 94014<br>Palatine, IL<br>60094-4014                        |  |   |  | 78,155                                       |
| Expedia Media LLC<br>4955 East Hunter<br>Avenue<br>Anaheim, CA 92807  |  |   |  | 77,995                                       |
| Odds On Recording<br>Studios, Inc<br>14 Sunset Way<br>Henderson, NV 89014                                   |  |   |  | 77,683                                       |
| Equity Commercial<br>Management<br>Attn. Eileen<br>7450 France Avenue<br>South Suite 260<br>Edina, MN 55435 |  |   |  | 71,500                                       |
| THE TAPE<br>COMPANY<br>PO BOX 95169<br>PALAPANE, IL<br>60095-0169   |  |   |  | 71,452                                       |

# Bankruptcy2009 @1991-2009, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.1-744 - 31463 - Adobe PDF

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

| Date | January 7, 2010 |           |                  |  |
|------|-----------------|-----------|------------------|--|
|      |                 | Signature | /e/Scott Suedeck |  |
|      |                 | C         | SCOTT SUEDECK,   |  |
|      |                 |           | President        |  |

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

| In re:                       |                 | Bky. No.  |
|------------------------------|-----------------|---|
|                              |                 | Chapter 11 Case   |
| Next Generation Media, Inc., | Debtor.         | STATEMENT REGARDING<br>AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND<br>FILE PETITION |
| STATEMENT DEGADDING          | ALITHODITY TO C |   |

I, Scott Suedbeck, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Next Generation Media, Inc., a Minnesota company (the "Company"), and that on December 2, 2009, the

following resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this Company:

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of this Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code ("Bankruptcy");

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

RESOLVED, that Scott Suedbeck, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Company; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Scott Suedbeck, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to employ Kenneth Corey-Edstrom, attorney and the law firm of Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd. to represent the Company in the Bankruptcy; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Scott Suedbeck, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to assist Kenneth Corey-Edstrom in all proceedings on behalf of the Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds in connection with such Bankruptcy case.

Dated: 147/19 By: Scott Suedbeck

Its: President

Next Generation Media, Inc.